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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.
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Item. 1912-13.
TOUKISTS— continued.

15
LO
17

VOTE No. 57—continued.
Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.

Subsidy Lessees, Lake House, Lake Waikaremoana
Travelling allowances and expenses
Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-

cidental to the other items of the vote ...

£
150
400

100

Tk Aroha Hot Springs—
Salaries and Wages—
Clerk in charge
Head Gardener
2 Gardeners at £130 each
7 Bath Attendants : 1 at £150, 1 Attendant and Wife

£135, 1 at £105, 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at £84
2 Ticket Clerks : 1 at £95, 1 at £65
Grounds Attendant
Laundress

6,775
18

250
185
260

649
160
90
65

19 Other Chargesfor and incidental to—
Maintenance : Buildings, baths, gardens, tea-house,

subsidy to Doctor, supplies, furniture, and repairs ..

1,659

900

20
Rotorita Sanatobium and Baths—

Salaries and Wages—
Balneologist
House Surgeon
2 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £110
Matron
3 Nurses : 1 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £65 ...
2 Probationer Nurses at £30 .
Wardsman
Masseur : 1 at £220; Masseuses : 1 at £180, 1 at £165
2 Ticket Clerks : 1 at £125, 1 at £95
24 Bath Attendants: 1 Attendant and Wife at £165,

2 at £140, 1 at £110, 2 at £105, 8 at £100,1 at £95,
4 at £90, 2 at £85, 1 at £67, 1 at £65 ...

3 Laundresses : 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78
Mechanic
Labourer

1,000
300
340
115
215

60
65

565
220

2 ,322
258
172
130

Other Charges for and incidental to—
Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines,

spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs ...
5 ,762

21
5,000

RoTOHtTA Tea-house—
Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs 65022

•>'i
ROTORUA WoBKS

Salaries and Wages—Resident Officer
Clerk
Electrician (Okere)
Assistant Electrician (Okere) ...
2 Electric Linemen : 1 at £190, 1 at £156
Foreman Carpenter
Plumber
Painter
Pump-driver
Head Gardener
2 Gardeners : 1 at £140, 1 at £135
3 Labourers: 1 at £125, 1 at £120, 1 at £98

300
180
290
185
346
190
166
156
172
210
275
343

2,813
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