## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

		1912	-13
	TOURISTS—continued.		
	VOTE No. 57—continued.		
	Other Charges for and incidental to—continued.	£	£
15	Subsidy Lessees, Lake House, Lake Waikaremoana	150	
16	Travelling allowances and expenses	400	
17	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-	į	
	cidental to the other items of the vote	100	
		6 ,775	
	TE AROHA HOT SPRINGS-		
18	Salaries and Wages—	1.	
	Clerk in charge	250	
	Head Gardener	185	
	2 Gardeners at £130 each Wife	260	
	7 Bath Attendants: 1 at £150, 1 Attendant and Wife	440	
	£135, 1 at £105, 1 at £90, 1 at £85, 1 at £84	649	
	2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £95, 1 at £65	160	
	Town duose	90	
	Laundress	65	
		1 650	
[9	Other Charges for and incidental to-	1 ,659	
LU	Maintenance: Buildings, baths, gardens, tea-house,		
	subsidy to Doctor, supplies, furniture, and repairs	900	
	adding to 2 octor, outprior, randrous, and topolis	300	
	ROTORUA SANATORIUM AND BATHS-		
20	Salaries and Wages—		
	Balneologist	1,000	
	House Surgeon	300	
	2 Clerks: 1 at £230, 1 at £110	340	
	Matron	115	
	3 Nurses: 1 at £80, 1 at £70, 1 at £65	215	
	2 Probationer Nurses at £30	60	
	Wardsman	65	
	Masseur: 1 at £220; Masseuses: 1 at £180, 1 at £165	565	
	2 Ticket Clerks: 1 at £125, 1 at £95	220	
	24 Bath Attendants: 1 Attendant and Wife at £165,	i	
	2 at £140, 1 at £110, 2 at £105, 8 at £100, 1 at £95,		
	4 at £90, 2 at £85, 1 at £67, 1 at £65	2 ,322	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78	258	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic	258 172	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78	258	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic  Labourer	258 172 130	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic  Labourer	258 172	
21	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to—	258 172 130	
21	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer   Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines,	258 172 130 5 ,762	
21	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to—	258 172 130	
21	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer   Other Charges for and incidental to—  Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs	258 172 130 5 ,762	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer   Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE—	5 ,762 5 ,000	
21	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer   Other Charges for and incidental to—  Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs	258 172 130 5 ,762	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs	5 ,762 5 ,000	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS—	5 ,762 5 ,000	
	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs	5 ,762 5 ,000 650	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages—	5 ,762 5 ,000	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to—  Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS—  Salaries and Wages—  Resident Officer  Clerk	258 172 130 5 ,762 5 ,000 650	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk	5,762 5,000 650	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere)	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere)	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter Pump-driver	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190 166	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter Pump-driver Head Gardener	5,762 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190 166 156	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter Pump-driver Head Gardener 2 Gardeners: 1 at £140, 1 at £135	258 172 130 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190 166 156 172 210 275	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter Pump-driver Head Gardener	258 172 130 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190 166 156 172 210	
22	3 Laundresses: 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 1 at £78  Mechanic Labourer  Other Charges for and incidental to— Maintenance of sanatorium and baths, including wines, spirits, furniture, supplies, and repairs  ROTORUA TEA-HOUSE— Wages and maintenance, including furniture and repairs  ROTORUA WORKS— Salaries and Wages— Resident Officer Clerk Electrician (Okere) Assistant Electrician (Okere) 2 Electric Linemen: 1 at £190, 1 at £156 Foreman Carpenter Plumber Painter Pump-driver Head Gardener 2 Gardeners: 1 at £140, 1 at £135	258 172 130 5,762 5,000 650 300 180 290 185 346 190 166 156 172 210 275	